Job Title: Seasonal Public Works Laborer

Department: Public Works

Location: Spring Lake Park, MN

Job Type: Seasonal, Full-Time

Salary: \$18.00 - \$20.00 per hour (Depending on Experience)

## Job Summary:

The City of Spring Lake Park is seeking motivated individuals to join our Public Works team as Seasonal Laborers. This position is responsible for assisting with a variety of maintenance tasks, including park upkeep, street maintenance, and utility work. It is a great opportunity for those looking to gain hands-on experience in public works while working outdoors during the summer months.

# Key Responsibilities:

Perform general maintenance tasks in city parks, streets, and public facilities.

Assist with lawn care, landscaping, tree trimming, and trash collection.

Help maintain and repair city streets, sidewalks, and signage.

Operate light equipment such as lawnmowers, trimmers, and hand tools.

Assist with stormwater and drainage maintenance as needed.

Perform other duties as assigned by the Public Works Director.

#### Qualifications:

Must be at least 16-18 years old.

Valid driver's license with a good driving record.

Ability to perform manual labor, including lifting up to 50 lbs. and working in various weather conditions.

Previous experience in landscaping, maintenance, or construction is a plus but not required. Strong work ethic, reliability, and ability to work independently or as part of a team.

## Work Schedule:

Position runs from approximately May through August (dates may vary).

Typical hours are Monday–Friday, 7:00 AM – 3:30 PM, with occasional weekend or evening work as needed.

## How to Apply:

Interested applicants should apply at Spring Lake Park City Hall by April 15th. Applications are accepted until position is filled.